2015 BOB VIGARS CLASSIC

Last Chance to Qualify For FISU
TD Stadium — Western University — London, ON

May 16-17th, 2015

Hosted by: London-Western Track and Field Club

Sanctioned by:  Athletics Ontario and IPC

Contact: Derrick Johnston 519-636-4796 / londonwesterntfc(@gmail.com
Entry fees: Individual Events: $20 for 1st, $15 for subsequent

Decathlon/Heptathlon: $50

Entry Deadline:

« Entries must be received by 11:59PM Tuesday May 12, 2015.
» Late entries, if accepted day of the meet, will be charged double.

* No refunds will be provided for scratches after the above deadline.

* Entries to be done @ www.trackie.reg

Eligibility:
« All athletes must be registered with their respective Provincial Athletics Association or
an additional $5 per event charge will apply.

Check-in Procedure:
» ALL athletes, please check in at your event at least 20min before scheduled start time.
Exception: PV check-in 1hr prior.

Combined Events Schedule:

On Sunday May 17", Day 2 of the Decathlon and Heptathlon will be a rolling schedule,
with Decathlon 110mH starting at 9am and Heptathlon Long Jump at 10am. There will
be the standard 30min between each event.

*Special Scheduling Note: Open Men’s and Women’s Pole Vault will run on Sunday.
Open Men at 11am and Open Women at 1:30pm

Throws Events: Youth and Junior-aged athletes should enter in the open throws, but
will be allowed to throw with their technical specs. Meet does not provide implements.



Tentative Track Schedule: Saturday May 16th

TIME
12pm
12:10pm
2pm
2:10pm
2:25pm
2:30pm
2:40pm
2:45pm
3pm
3:05pm
3:15pm
3:20pm
3:30pm
3:45pm
4dpm
4:10pm
4:25pm
4:35pm
4:40pm
4:45pm

EVENT
Heptathlon 100mH
Decathlon 100m
Open Men 100m
Open Women 100m
Open Men 400m
Open Women 400m
Open Men 1500
Open Women 1500
Youth Girls 100mH
Open Women 100mH
Youth Boys 110mH
Open Men 110mH
Open Men 3000SC
Open Women 3000SC
Open Women 400mH
Youth/Open Men 400mH
Open Men 100m
Open Women 100m
Heptathlon 200m
Decathlon 400m

ROUND
Heptathlon

Decathlon
Heats
Heats

Timed Final
Timed Final

Final
Final
Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Final
Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

A/B Final
A/B Final

Heptathlon

Decathlon

Tentative Field Schedule: Saturday May 16th

TIME
10am
1llam
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:10pm
3:20pm
12:00pm
1:30pm
12:00pm
1:15pm
3:10pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:15pm
3:30pm
1:50pm
12:00pm
1:00pm

EVENT
Men's Discus
Women's Discus
Men's Shot Put
Women's Shot Put
Decathlon Shot Put
Heptathlon Shot Put
Women's Triple Jump
Men's Triple Jump
Women's High Jump
Heptathlon High Jump
Decathlon High Jump
Women's Hammer Throw
Men's Hammer Throw
Women's Javelin
Men's Javelin
Women's Long Jump
Men's Long Jump
Decathlon Long Jump

ROUND
Final
Final
Final
Final
Decathlon
Heptathlon
Final
Final
Final
Heptathlon
Decathlon
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Decathlon

LOCATION
CIRCLE #1
CIRCLE #1
CIRCLE #1
CIRCLE #1
CIRCLE #1
CIRCLE #1
NORTH PIT
NORTH PIT
SOUTH END
SOUTH END
SOUTH END
SOUTH FIELD
SOUTH FIELD
SOUTH FIELD
SOUTH FIELD
SOUTH PIT
SOUTH PIT
SOUTH PIT



