2015 BOB VIGARS CLASSIC

Last Chance to Qualify For FISU TD Stadium – Western University – London, ON

May 16-17th, 2015

Hosted by: London-Western Track and Field Club

Sanctioned by: Athletics Ontario and IPC

Contact: Derrick Johnston 519-636-4796 / londonwesterntfc@gmail.com

Entry fees: Individual Events: \$20 for 1st, \$15 for subsequent

Decathlon/Heptathlon: \$50

Entry Deadline:

- Entries must be received by 11:59PM Tuesday May 12, 2015.
- Late entries, if accepted day of the meet, will be charged double.
- No refunds will be provided for scratches after the above deadline.
- Entries to be done @ www.trackie.reg

Eligibility:

• All athletes must be registered with their respective Provincial Athletics Association or an additional \$5 per event charge will apply.

Check-in Procedure:

• ALL athletes, please check in at your event at least 20min before scheduled start time. Exception: PV check-in 1hr prior.

Combined Events Schedule:

On Sunday May 17th, Day 2 of the Decathlon and Heptathlon will be a rolling schedule, with Decathlon 110mH starting at 9am and Heptathlon Long Jump at 10am. There will be the standard 30min between each event.

*Special Scheduling Note: Open Men's and Women's Pole Vault will run on Sunday. Open Men at 11am and Open Women at 1:30pm

Throws Events: Youth and Junior-aged athletes should enter in the open throws, but will be allowed to throw with their technical specs. Meet does not provide implements.

Tentative Track Schedule: Saturday May 16th

TIME	EVENT	ROUND
12pm	Heptathlon 100mH	Heptathlon
12:10pm	Decathlon 100m	Decathlon
2pm	Open Men 100m	Heats
2:10pm	Open Women 100m	Heats
2:25pm	Open Men 400m	Timed Final
2:30pm	Open Women 400m	Timed Final
2:40pm	Open Men 1500	Final
2:45pm	Open Women 1500	Final
3pm	Youth Girls 100mH	Final
3:05pm	Open Women 100mH	Timed Final
3:15pm	Youth Boys 110mH	Timed Final
3:20pm	Open Men 110mH	Timed Final
3:30pm	Open Men 3000SC	Final
3:45pm	Open Women 3000SC	Final
4pm	Open Women 400mH	Timed Final
4:10pm	Youth/Open Men 400mH	Timed Final
4:25pm	Open Men 100m	A/B Final
4:35pm	Open Women 100m	A/B Final
4:40pm	Heptathlon 200m	Heptathlon
4:45pm	Decathlon 400m	Decathlon

Tentative Field Schedule: Saturday May 16th

	2	2	
TIME	EVENT	ROUND	LOCATION
10am	Men's Discus	Final	CIRCLE #1
11am	Women's Discus	Final	CIRCLE #1
12:00pm	Men's Shot Put	Final	CIRCLE #1
1:00pm	Women's Shot Put	Final	CIRCLE #1
2:10pm	Decathlon Shot Put	Decathlon	CIRCLE #1
3:20pm	Heptathlon Shot Put	Heptathlon	CIRCLE #1
12:00pm	Women's Triple Jump	Final	NORTH PIT
1:30pm	Men's Triple Jump	Final	NORTH PIT
12:00pm	Women's High Jump	Final	SOUTH END
1:15pm	Heptathlon High Jump	Heptathlon	SOUTH END
3:10pm	Decathlon High Jump	Decathlon	SOUTH END
12:00pm	Women's Hammer Throw	Final	SOUTH FIELD
1:00pm	Men's Hammer Throw	Final	SOUTH FIELD
2:15pm	Women's Javelin	Final	SOUTH FIELD
3:30pm	Men's Javelin	Final	SOUTH FIELD
1:50pm	Women's Long Jump	Final	SOUTH PIT
12:00pm	Men's Long Jump	Final	SOUTH PIT
1:00pm	Decathlon Long Jump	Decathlon	SOUTH PIT